
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 8,613,705.35 0.00 1,230,452.37 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 19,989.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 123,014.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 375,005.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,177.51 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,131,714.30 0.00 1,230,452.37 79,177.51 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 1,168,774.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 395,818.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,564,592.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 2,141,839.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 2,196,806.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 27,991.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 687,755.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 2,914.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,057,308.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 13,188,347.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 2,578,588.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

15,766,935.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 711,054.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 33,879.23 0.00 0.94 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,646.50 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 43,288.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

788,221.35 0.00 0.94 20,646.50 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 61,211.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 235,948.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 583,654.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 1,216,363.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,466,795.64 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 15,565.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,112,743.29 0.00 0.00 2,466,795.64 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 34,421,515.29 0.00 1,230,453.31 2,566,619.65 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 4,954,716.90 0.00 1,489,985.80 874,914.08 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 9,513.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 263.00 0.00 20,809.00 48.50 0.00

4,964,493.33 0.00 1,510,794.80 874,962.58 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 427,379.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

427,379.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39,386,008.62 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 2,741,248.11 3,441,582.23 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,611,266.70 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 926.79 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 8,612,193.49 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.61 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 6.61 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,612,200.10 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 0.00 0.00 5,424,530.01 1,931,179.84 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 5,424,530.01 1,931,179.84 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 8,564,300.00 8,212.80 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 8,564,300.00 8,212.80 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2022 5,424,530.01 10,543,379.94 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 18,455,424.42
1200 Tuition and Fees 393,932.48 0.00 393,932.48
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,009.16 0.00 21,925.50
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 116,782.97 0.00 116,782.97
1500 Reimbursements 1,248.61 0.00 124,262.85
1600 Other Local Sources 12,774.19 0.00 387,779.35
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 80,000.31 0.00 159,177.82
1800 Athletics 589,832.10 0.00 589,832.10
1900 School Activities 1,045,019.04 0.00 1,045,019.04

2,240,598.86 0.00 21,294,136.53
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 1,168,774.03
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 395,818.56

0.00 0.00 1,564,592.59
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 2,141,839.95
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 2,196,806.65
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 27,991.95
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 687,755.36
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 2,914.21

0.00 0.00 5,057,308.12

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 13,188,347.13
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 2,578,588.51

0.00 0.00 15,766,935.64

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 711,054.12
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 33,886.78
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 20,646.50
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 43,288.00

0.00 0.00 808,875.40
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 61,211.31
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 235,948.63
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 583,654.41
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,216,363.94
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 2,466,795.64
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 15,565.00

0.00 0.00 4,579,538.93
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 2,240,598.86 0.00 49,071,387.21

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 948,002.70 1,701.00 15,625,030.33
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 9,513.43
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 21,120.50

948,002.70 1,701.00 15,655,664.26

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 8,572,512.80
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 7,000.00 0.00 434,379.73

7,000.00 0.00 9,006,892.53

3,188,601.56 1,701.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 64,727,051.47
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